

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : AK FS TNF 2(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : AUKE RECREATION ROADWAY REHAB

Solicitation No:

State : AK

County : Juneau

Federal Location : Tongass National Forest

Opened at:

Opened by:

Date:

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Eric Neckel

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 5/2/2017

Contract Awarded to: Miller Construction Co., LTD

Award Date: 5/30/2017

Contract Number: DTFH7017C00013

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>\$ 733,383.00</b>	
Miller Construction Co. PO BOX 32638 JUNEAU, AK 99803		<b>\$ 756,350.00</b>	
Island Contractors, Inc PO BOX 241036 DOUGLAS, AK 99824		<b>\$ 765,440.00</b>	

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 733,383.00** **\$ 756,350.00** **\$ 765,440.00**  
 Project No: AK FS TNF 2(1)

Project Name: AUKE RECREATION ROADWAY REHAB

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Miller Construction Co., LTD		Island Contractors, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION							
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING							
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL							
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING							
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE							
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15701-0000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL(FILTER ROCK)							
Line A0120	ALL	LPSM	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL							
Line A0140	100	LNFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN							
Line A0160	5	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
20302-0700	REMOVAL OF FENCE							
Line A0180	504	LNFT	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,640.00
20315-0000	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT							
Line A0200	3,650	LNFT	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,250.00
25125-0000	BOULDER							
Line A0220	32	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,600.00
25126-0000	REMOVE AND RESET BOULDER							
Line A0240	3	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
30202-1000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1							
Line A0260	120	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00
30303-2000	AGGREGATE SURFACE RECONDITIONING							
Line A0280	5,300	SQYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 34,450.00
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1							
Line A0300	1,286	TON	\$ 230.00	\$ 295,780.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 212,190.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 225,050.00
41201-0000	TACK COAT (GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H)							
Line A0320	7	TON	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 13,020.00
60901-0000	CURB, CONCRETE							
Line A0340	23	LNFT	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00
60901-2100	CURB, ASPHALT, 4-INCH DEPTH							
Line A0360	39	LNFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,340.00
61901-0000	FENCE (2 STEEL PIPE RAIL)							
Line A0380	1,100	LNFT	\$ 85.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 148,500.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 733,383.00** **\$ 756,350.00** **\$ 765,440.00**  
 Project No: AK FS TNF 2(1)

Project Name: AUKE RECREATION ROADWAY REHAB

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Miller Construction Co., LTD		Island Contractors, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
62011-5000	STONE MASONRY PILLAR (48-INCH TALL)							
Line A0400	14	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 37,800.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR							
Line A0420	120	HOUR	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00
62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT							
Line A0440	100	SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM							
Line A0460	40	SQFT	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
63312-0000	SPEED HUMP							
Line A0480	6	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 13,950.00
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (WHITE)							
Line A0500	14,900	LNFT	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 16,390.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 13,410.00
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (YELLOW, CENTER, DOUBLE LINE)							
Line A0520	14,700	LNFT	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 16,905.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 13,230.00
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (WHITE, CROSSWALK)							
Line A0540	630	LNFT	\$ 0.40	\$ 252.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,709.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,890.00
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (WHITE, LOADING ZONE AND ADA STALL STRIPING)							
Line A0560	4,400	LNFT	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,280.00
63405-0850	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL							
Line A0580	4	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
63405-0855	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SPEED HUMP MARKINGS							
Line A0600	6	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5,250.00
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3							
Line A0620	8	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 3,280.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN							
Line A0640	85	SQFT	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE							
Line A0660	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
63704-0000	VEHICLE							
Line A0680	1	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
64603-2100	FIXTURE, STAIRWAY (WOOD)							
Line A0700	2	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00